
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by
the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended
Saturday, the 22nd day of February, 1941 :—

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank " of Scotland
Limited.

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited ...

North of Scotland Bank Limited ...

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland.

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited.

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited ...

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Approved
Offices.

The Head
Offices of the

respective
Banks as

stated below
and all the

Branch Offices
of such Banks
in Scotland.

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Glasgow

Aberdeen . . .

Glasgow

Circulation
Authorised

by
Certificate.

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during
Four Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

i,792,5n

1,354,172

1,210,511

1,855,923

1,583,762

1,361,017

1,446,550

1,501,063

Under £5.

2,873,632

2,569,639

2,172,355

2,994,926

2,582,116

1,775,855

i,335,8i8

2,009,006

Total.

4,666,143

3,923,811

3,382,866

4,850,849

4,165,878

3,136,872

2,782,368

3,510,069

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above.

*Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes.

4,067,192

3,519,972

2,700,290

4,084,632

3,705,491

2,603,170

2,495,995

3,043,188

Silver.

266,544

268,664

317,597

441,351

217,720

198,910

113,169

228,296

Total.

4,333,736

3,788,636

3,017,887

4,525,983

3,923,211

2,802,080

2,609,164

3,271,484
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have
held an amount of Bank ol England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 6lh day of March, 1941. K. MARTIN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (i) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be
treated as gold coin held by the Bank.


