AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 22nd day of February, 1941:—

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Approved Offices. The Head Offices of the respective Banks as stated below and all the Branch Offices of such Banks in Scotland.	Circulation Authorised by Certificate.				Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
					Under £5.	Total.	*Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the	Edinburgh	£ 396,852	1,792,511	2,873,632	4,666,143	4,067,192	266,544	4,333,736
Royal Bank of Scotland	Bank of Scotland. Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	1,354,172	2,569,639	3,923,811	3,519,972	268,664	3,788,636
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	1,210,511	2,172,355	3,382,866	2,700,290	317,597	3,017,887
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374,880	1,855,923	2,994,926	4,850,849	4,084,632	441,351	4,525,983
Limited. National Bank of Scotland Limited	Limited. National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	1,583,762	2,582,116	4,165,878	3,705,491	217,720	3,92 3 ,211
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Glasgow	454,346	1,361,017	1,775,855	3,136,872	2,603,170	198,910	2,802,080
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	1,446,550	1,335,818	2,782,368	2,495,995	113,169	2,609,164
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	1,501,063	2,009,006	3,510,069	3,043,188	228,296	3,271,484

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 6th day of March, 1941.

K. MARTIN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*} This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.